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Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 12th Street, SW, TW-B-204 
Washington, DC 20554 
 
Attention:  Wireline Competition Bureau 
 
The accompanying tariff material, issued on behalf of Qwest Corporation (Qwest) FRN 0003-
7467-57 (Concurring Carriers, The Malheur Home Telephone Company FRN 0003-7467-65 and 
El Paso County Telephone Company FRN 0004-3212-46), and bearing Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, 
effective as reflected on the attached tariff pages, is sent to you in compliance with the 
requirements of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended.  Tariff material, issued on behalf 
of Qwest Corporation (Qwest) FRN 0003-7467-57 (Concurring Carrier, The Malheur Home 
Telephone Company FRN 0003-7467-65), and bearing Tariff F.C.C. No. 2, effective as reflected 
on the attached tariff pages, is also being sent to you. 
 
This material consists of tariff pages indicated on the following check sheet(s): 
 
 Tariff F.C.C. No. Check Sheet Revision No. 

1 229th Revised Page 0-1 
 37th Revised Page 0-1.1 
 30th Revised Page 0-1.3 
 19th Revised Page 0-1.4 
 7th Revised Page 0-1.7 
 14th Revised Page 0-1.9 
 21st Revised Page 0-1.18 
 26th Revised Page 0-1.20 
 9th Revised Page 0-1.21 
 9th Revised Page 0-1.22 
 9th Revised Page 0-1.28 
 7th Revised Page 0-1.32 
  
2 56th Revised Page 0-1 

 
Qwest is filing tariff language in its Tariff F.C.C. No. 1, Section 8, Advanced Communications 
Networks, to introduce a promotion for Qwest Choice DSL, Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe, Qwest 
Choice DSL Premier, Stand Alone Qwest DSL and Stand Alone Qwest DSL Premier.  Under the 
terms of this promotion, the Nonrecurring Charge for these services will be waived.  In addition, 
the Monthly Recurring Charge for customers purchasing new Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe via 
www.Qwest.com or in the states of Arizona and Nebraska will be reduced to $19.99 for the first 
twelve months.  Other new Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe customers who do not meet these criteria 
will have their Monthly Recurring Charge reduced to $26.99 for the first twelve months.  And 
Customers ordering new Qwest Choice DSL Premier will receive service at the recurring rate of 
$29.99 for the first twelve months. 
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Customers who upgrade from Qwest Choice DSL or Qwest DSL 640k to Qwest Choice DSL 
Deluxe will have their Speed/Destination Channel Charge waived and the recurring rate reduced 
to $26.99 for the first three months of service.  Customers who upgrade from Qwest Choice DSL, 
Qwest DSL 640k or Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe to Qwest Choice DSL Premier will have their 
Speed/Destination Channel Charge waived and the recurring rate reduced to $28.00.  The 
Speed/Destination Channel Charge will also be waived for customers who change from DSL 
Stand Alone Service to DSL Standard Service within their current speed or upgrade to Qwest 
DSL Premier Service.  In addition customers who upgrade from Stand Alone QWEST DSL 
Service to Stand Alone Qwest DSL Premier Service will have their Speed/Destination Channel 
Charge waived.   
 
Customers who call to disconnect Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe in the states of Arizona and 
Nebraska will be offered a reduced recurring rate of $19.99 for the next twelve months for staying 
connected.  Customers who call to disconnect Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe in the states of 
Colorado, Idaho, Iowa, Minnesota, Montana, New Mexico, North Dakota, Oregon, South Dakota, 
Utah, Washington and Wyoming will be offered a reduced recurring rate of $26.99 for the next 
twelve months for staying connected.  And customers who call to disconnect Qwest Choice DSL 
Premier will be offered a reduced recurring rate of $29.99 for the next twelve months for staying 
connected.   
 
In addition, customers who call to disconnect Qwest Choice DSL Premier in the states of Arizona 
and Nebraska will be offered Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe as an alternative at a reduced recurring 
rate of $19.99 for the next twelve months and will have the Speed/Destination Channel Charge 
waived.  Customers who call to disconnect Qwest Choice DSL Premier in the states of Colorado, 
Idaho, Iowa, Minnesota, Montana, New Mexico, North Dakota, Oregon, South Dakota, Utah, 
Washington and Wyoming will be offered Qwest Choice DSL Deluxe as an alternative at a 
reduced recurring rate of $26.99 for the next twelve months and will have the Speed/Destination 
Channel Charge waived. 
 
This promotion is scheduled to run from October 9, 2005 through January 28, 2006. 
 
Qwest is offering this promotion to stimulate demand for its DSL Products and retain existing 
customers.  As a result of this promotion, Qwest estimates the following demand impacts: 3,502 
QWEST Choice DSL; 11,869 QWEST Choice DSL Deluxe, 3,308 Qwest Choice DSL Premier, 
389 Stand Alone Qwest DSL and 389 Stand Alone Qwest DSL Premier.  As a result of this 
promotion, Qwest expects a total increase in revenue of approximately $5,688,000 annualized.  
 
Qwest is also filing tariff language in Section 8 to introduce a promotion for ATM, Local Area 
Network (LAN) Switching Service (LSS) and Frame Relay Service (FRS).  Under the terms of this 
promotion, Qwest will waive the nonrecurring charges for customers who purchase ATM, FRS 
and LSS with term plans of 36-months or greater.  This promotion will be in effect from October 8, 
2005 through November 30, 2005. 
 
Qwest is offering this promotion to stimulate demand. As a result of this promotion Qwest 
estimates that demand for these Services will increase as follows: 15 ATM Services, 688 Frame 
Relay Services and 1 LSS Services.  Qwest expects a total increase in revenue of approximately 
$2,570,000 for the first twelve months. 
 
As part of this filing Qwest is also filing tariff language in Section 2, General Regulations, to allow 
Switched Access Service on a Self-Healing Network Service (SHNS) Shared Use facility and on 
GeoMax Service Shared Use facility.  This tariff change is being made at the request of 
customers seeking greater flexibility in association with these services. 
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Qwest is also making one other minor change which involves withdrawing an optional program 
from Section 6, Switched Access Service.  Qwest is withdrawing the optional Switched Transport 
Commitment Program due to lack of demand.  There are currently no customers participating in 
this program. 
 
Supporting information discussed under Sections 61.38 and 61.49 of the Commission’s Rules is, 
to the extent required, included in this transmittal letter. 
 
As part of this filing Qwest is also adding one new special construction case in its Tariff F.C.C. 
No. 2, Special Construction.  Supporting information for this case, discussed under Section 61.38 
of the Commission’s Rules, is included in the attached Special Construction Description and 
Justification (D&J). 
 
The Tariff filing fee in the amount of $720.00 is being paid by credit card through the appropriate 
entries in Section E of the ETFS generated Form 159. 
 
All correspondence and inquiries in connection with this filing, including service copies of 
petitions, should be directed to: 
 

Cronan O’Connell 
Qwest  
607-14th Street, NW, Suite 950 
Washington, DC 20005 
Phone (202) 429-3121 
Facsimile (303) 896-1107 

 
 
 
 
Attachments: Tariff Pages 
 Special Construction Description and Justification  


